ETONE

GOLF SOCIETY

Established 2001

Watch out Geoff’'s about at Beedles

At Beedles Lake we find Geoff at the
top and the rest of us hiding behind
trees. It was confusing despite that
nearby lake we saw none of it
anywhere on the course. What a round
he has had. It's been a long time
coming. 34 points containing 2 birdies
and four pars. The more astounding
thing is that he could have had more
but put the handicap protector scores
in by only getting 2 points in the last
four holes. It is a great round playing
off 14. Let’s hope this form continues
and | can cut even more.

In second sees the current closets
challenger to Phil for the Caratella Cup,
Shane. A credible 31 points where
once again he another one fails to take
advantage of the last four holes. In
third and a bit behind with 27 points
was Sean. He pips third place in front
of Nick. These two seem to be
trundling along and fighting it out for
third and could make a huge surge for
the Caratella Cup in the coming final
months.

Once again with only 12 attending it
certainly feels like the society it is
whittling away, slowly but steadily.
Whatever events we have left let’s
make sure they are good ones, i.e.
venue, participation and weather.

It seems we have played this course
before but for the life of me | cannot
remember one bit of it. Loads of trees
but hardly any water. Clearly as
mentioned above it’s certainly not in the
name. As far as | can tell everyone
enjoyed the course. Some challenging
holes and some easy holes with greens
running true. A thinking man’s course?
Nah Geoff won!!l HAHAHAH!! The
breakfast once again was great and just
about the right amount. Yours truly has
reached the final of the very last Etone
Golf Society Matchplay. Phil was not
great though as he wasn’t drunk.

The next event is the ST MELLION
WEEKEND. A lot of us are looking
forward to it. The whole weekend is
based on team events so we can bond.
All the information is on the website,
and | will work my magic as usual with
the weather. Please ensure you read
and understand the relevant pages for
the events. It’s not difficult. | am of the
understanding that some of you are
intelligent. DO NOT LEAVE IT TO
SOMEBODY ELSE. MAKE A
COMMITMENT.

The next society one day event is at

Ruddington Golf Club. The date is 20%"
July 2025. Please get your monies into
me if you intend to go. See you there.

Mr(:

LT

NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9
Tony Hair
Back 9
Neil Bevan
NP in 2

Geoff Rice

Fines

£30.00
Total so far:

£92.00



22nd June 2025 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: Dave Palmer with a guess of 32.
Total balls lost was 42.

(What a contrast to the previous events. The astounding this is that there was no
water either)

A RNE— .
o THOMAS Reminder:

= Golf
You have 3 minutes to search for your ball. If you
don’t find it, then you either continue playing
with the provision you hit or pick up. If you find
your ball AFTER 3 minutes, you play your
provisional. Even if its 3min 01 sec. Move on.
Some are guilty of doing this. Still looking for the
ball until the others have putted out and then
finding it and playing that ball, and 10 minutes
have passed. DO NOT DO THIS PLEASE.

“No, this isn’t the year 1972. I think you
spent way too much time looking for your

ball in those woods.”

Well If It was
easy they'd
Dammit call It
Golf is so YOuUE: fnua

bloody hard! |

The only sure rule in

golf is he who has the
fastest cart never has
to play the bad lie.

2025 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins,
Tony Hair, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice



BEEDLES LAKE GOLF CLUB

S'ford Gross

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Back

10

Front

9

Hole Number

Par

72

9 17 1 13

15

Stroke Index
Geoff Rice

88

Lol
Lol

. K

<
™

Handicap 14

103

Shane Harrower
Handicap 26

31

97

Bl -

Sean Mitchell
Handicap 16
Nick Maling

27

2 0

2

98

25

Handicap 16
Tony Hair

112

25

Handicap 29
Dave Palmer

105

24

Handicap 22
Dave Palmer

106

22

Handicap 19
Stuart Oliver

103

23

2 1

2

s [l -

Handicap 17

94

Sohail Caratella
Handicap 5

20

125

John Oliver

19

Handicap 36
Neil Bevan

102

19

Handicap 12

104

Alan Jenkins
Handicap 12

17

110

Phil McShane
Handicap 10

12

-Eagle

- Par

3 Birdie




Team 1

Sohail Caratella
Alan Jenkins
Dave Palmer
John Oliver
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
Nick Maling
Richard Craddock
Total (Best 2)
Team 3

Geoff Rice
Tony Hair
Stuart Oliver
Total (Best 2)

Neil Bevan
Shane Harrower
Phil McShane
Sean Mitchell
Total (Best 2)

KILWORTH

21
10

31

25
15
40

13

13

24
18
29
22
53

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

LEICES RADCLIFFE ~ BEEDLES RUDD BONDHAY  COVENTRY
12 23 20 0 0 0
0 19 17 0 0 0
17 23 24 0 0 0
15 20 19 0 0 0
32 46 44 0 0 0
18 0 0 0 0 0
19 16 26 0 0 0
15 28 0 0 0 0
37 44 26 0 0 0
15 18 34 0 0 0
18 16 25 0 0 0
22 0 23 0 0 0
40 34 59 0 0 0
11 0 19 0 0 0
23 0 31 0 0 0
19 26 12 0 0 0
19 18 27 0 0 0
42 44 58 0 0 0

BEESTON

O O O ©o o O O o o O O O o

O O O O o

Total

153

147

146

197

Individual

Totals

55
57
74
54

18
86
58

80
59
45

54
72
86
86




ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5°’s TROPHY

Total Total Average
Position Name Kilworth  Leices Radcliffe Beedles Rudding Bondhay Coventry Beeston Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot

1 Rob Luxton 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 5 0.42
2 Shane Harrower 12 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 68 28 0.41
3 Tony Hair 0 7 5 10 0 0 0 0 58 22 0.38
4 Phil McShane 14 4 11 5 0 0 0 0 90 34 0.38
5 Neil Bevan 13 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 68 25 0.37
6 Sean Mitchell 12 5 6 8 0 0 0 0 90 31 0.34
7 Nick Maling 12 7 3 9 0 0 0 0 90 31 0.34
8 Richard Craddock 6 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 66 22 0.33
9 Alan Jenkins 10 0 9 7 0 0 0 0 78 26 0.33
10 Stuart Oliver 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 36 12 0.33
11 John Oliver 0 6 7 5 0 0 0 0 58 18 0.31
12 Dave Palmer 8 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 90 27 0.30
13 Sohail Caratella 0 4 9 4 0 0 0 0 58 17 0.29
14 Geoff Rice 7 4 4 10 0 0 0 0 90 25 0.28
15 David Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Kilworth 32

Leicestershire 12 44 Note: To qualify for this event a minimum of five events must be played

Radcliffe 22 66

Beedles 24 90

Ruddington 0 90

Bondhay 0 90

Coventry 0 90

Beeston 0 90




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
1 .
> Neil Bevan
3 Rob Luxton
7 Rob Luxton Won 3 & 2
5 .
6 Tony Hair
7 Stuart Oliver
8 Stuart Oliver 7 & 5
9 .
10 John Oliver W/0
11 John Oliver
12 Shane Harrower
3 Geoff Rice
14 Geoff Rice W/0
Geoff Rice Won 5 & 4
15 Alan Jenkins
16
17
18 Dave Palmer Won 2 & 1
19 Dave Palmer
20 Nick Maling
21 Phil McShane
2 Sean Mitchell
23 Phil McShane Won 2 & 1
oy Phil McShane Won 2 & 1
5 Sohail Caratella
Sohail Caratella
26 Sohail Caratella Won 2 &
27 1
28 Bye
29 Sohail Caratella Won 4 & 2
30 Richard Craddock
31 Richard Craddock

w
N

Bye




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

Kilw Leices Rad Beed Rud Bond Cov Bees Total Pos
(5/8)

Name

John Oliver 0 15 20 19 0 0 0 0

Dave Palmer 10 17 23 24 0 0 0 0

Total 10 32 43 43 0 0 0 0 128 5
Stuart Oliver 0 22 0 23 0 0 0 0

Tony Hair 0 18 16 25 0 0 0 0

Total 0 40 16 48 0 0 0 0 6
Sohail Caratella 0 12 23 20 0 0 0 0

Geoff Rice 13 15 18 34 0 0 0 0

Total 13 27 41 54 0 0 0 0 3
Neil Bevan 24 11 0 19 0 0 0 0

Sean Mitchell 22 19 18 27 0 0 0 0

Total 46 30 18 46 0 0 0 0 2
Shane Harrower 18 23 0 31 0 0 0 0

Alan Jenkins 21 0 19 17 0 0 0 0

Total 39 23 19 48 0 0 0 0 4
Rob Luxton 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

Phil McShane 29 19 26 12 0 0 0 0

Total 29 37 26 12 0 0 0 0 104 6
Richard Craddock 15 15 28 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Maling 25 19 16 26 0 0 0 0

Total 40 34 44 26 0 0 0 0 144 1




Course:

Name

Spare
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Richard Craddock
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Sean Mitchell
David Oliver
Spare
Spare
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

BEEDLES LAKE GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor
0.3
20 0.3
24 0.3
12 0.3
17 0.3
19 0.3
26 0.3
25 0.3
0.3
0.3
19 0.3
23 0.3
27 0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
34 0.3
31 0.3
12
277

Difference

0.0
0.9
-0.3
3.3
1.8
1.2
-0.9
-0.6
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-3.3
-2.4

Date: 22nd June 2025

Adjustments

0.0
0.9
-0.3
2.0
1.8
1.2
-0.9
-0.6
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-3.3
-2.4

New Handicap

0.0
5.5
21.2
12.0
14.0
12.9
14.9
28.8
27.4
0.0
36.0
16.8
14.9
26.0
0.0
0.0
10.5
23.2

SSS
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23




Phil McShane
Shane Harrower
Nick Maling
Sean Mitchell
Geoff Rice
Richard Craddock
David Palmer
Stuart Oliver
Alan Jenkins
Sohail Caratella
Neil Bevan
Tony Hair

John Oliver

Rob Luxton

David Oliver

Kilworth

Leices

4.5

4.5

CARATELLA CUP

Rad Beedles Rud
13 0 0
0 11 0

1.5 7 0
3.5 9 0
3.5 15 0
15 0 0
10 4 0
3 0

5 0 0

10 2 0
0 0.5 0

15 5 0
0.5 0

0 0

0 0 0

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES

Bondhay

O O O O O O O O 0o oo o o o o

Coventry

O O O O O O O O 0o oo o o o o

Beeston

O O O O O O O 0O 0O o o o o o o

Total

37
31
30.5
30.5
225
20
19
16
12
12
115
11
8.5
4.5

Position

© © 0 N O 00 W W N e

I e
A W N R

Jun
[¢)]




