

# **Etone Golf Society**

### 22nd June 2025 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

#### Established 2001

### Watch out Geoff's about at Beedles

At Beedles Lake we find Geoff at the top and the rest of us hiding behind trees. It was confusing despite that nearby lake we saw none of it anywhere on the course. What a round he has had. It's been a long time coming. 34 points containing 2 birdies and four pars. The more astounding thing is that he could have had more but put the handicap protector scores in by only getting 2 points in the last four holes. It is a great round playing off 14. Let's hope this form continues and I can cut even more.

In second sees the current closets challenger to Phil for the Caratella Cup, Shane. A credible 31 points where once again he another one fails to take advantage of the last four holes. In third and a bit behind with 27 points was Sean. He pips third place in front of Nick. These two seem to be trundling along and fighting it out for third and could make a huge surge for the Caratella Cup in the coming final months.

Once again with only 12 attending it certainly feels like the society it is whittling away, slowly but steadily. Whatever events we have left let's make sure they are good ones, i.e. venue, participation and weather. It seems we have played this course before but for the life of me I cannot remember one bit of it. Loads of trees but hardly any water. Clearly as mentioned above it's certainly not in the name. As far as I can tell everyone enjoyed the course. Some challenging holes and some easy holes with greens running true. A thinking man's course? Nah Geoff won!!! HAHAHAH!! The breakfast once again was great and just about the right amount. Yours truly has reached the final of the very last Etone Golf Society Matchplay. Phil was not great though as he wasn't drunk.

The next event is the ST MELLION WEEKEND. A lot of us are looking forward to it. The whole weekend is based on team events so we can bond. All the information is on the website, and I will work my magic as usual with the weather. Please ensure you read and understand the relevant pages for the events. It's not difficult. I am of the understanding that some of you are intelligent. DO NOT LEAVE IT TO SOMEBODY ELSE. MAKE A COMMITMENT.

The next society one day event is at Ruddington Golf Club. The date is 20<sup>th</sup> July 2025. Please get your monies into me if you intend to go. See you there.

MrC.



NEAREST THE PIN WINNERS

Front 9

Tony Hair

Back 9

Neil Bevan

NP in 2

Geoff Rice

Fines

£30.00

Total so far:

£92.00

## Etone Golf Society

22<sup>nd</sup> June 2025

### Lost Balls Winner: Dave Palmer with a guess of 32.

### Total balls lost was 42.

(What a contrast to the previous events. The astounding this is that there was no water either)



"No, this isn't the year 1972. I think you spent way too much time looking for your ball in those woods."

#### **Reminder:**

You have 3 minutes to search for your ball. If you don't find it, then you either continue playing with the provision you hit or pick up. If you find your ball AFTER 3 minutes, you play your provisional. Even if its 3min 01 sec. Move on. Some are guilty of doing this. Still looking for the ball until the others have putted out and then finding it and playing that ball, and 10 minutes have passed. DO NOT DO THIS PLEASE.





2025 Committee Members Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice

# **BEEDLES LAKE GOLF CLUB**

Hole Number	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Front	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Back	S'ford	Gross
Par	4	4	3	4	4	5	4	3	5	9	4	4	4	3	4	4	4	5	4	9		72
Stroke Index	15	9	17	1	13	5	3	11	7		12	4	14	18	10	2	6	16	8			
Geoff Rice	5	6	3	5	5	5	5	4	5	43	3	4	3	5	4	7	5	7	7	45		88
Handicap 14	1	1	2	2	2	3	2	2	3	18	4	3	4	0	3	0	2	0	0	16	34	
Shane Harrower	6	5	4	6	5	7	6	4	7	50	4	8	5	4	5	8	5	8	6	53		103
Handicap 26	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	17	3	0	2	2	2	0	3	0	2	14	31	
Sean Mitchell	4	6	5	5	5	6	7	5	6	49	5	7	7	4	4	4	5	6	6	48		97
Handicap 16	3	1	0	2	2	2	0	1	2	13	2	0	0	1	3	3	2	2	1	14	27	
Nick Maling	6	6	4	6	4	8	7	3	7	51	7	7	4	3	5	4	6	6	5	47		98
Handicap 16	1	1	1	1	3	0	0	3	1	11	0	0	2	2	2	3	1	2	2	14	25	
Tony Hair	4	5	3	7	6	9	8	4	6	52	6	8	3	5	8	8	7	8	7	60		112
Handicap 29	3	3	3	1	1	0	0	3	3	17	1	0	4	1	0	0	1	0	1	8	25	
Dave Palmer	6	5	3	6	5	8	5	4	7	49	7	5	5	6	6	8	6	7	6	56		105
Handicap 22	1	2	3	2	2	0	3	2	1	16	0	3	1	0	1	0	1	1	1	8	24	
Dave Palmer	7	4	7	8	5	4	5	9	7	56	8	3	5	6	4	6	6	6	6	50		106
Handicap 19	0	2	1	0	2	2	2	0	0	9	0	3	2	1	2	1	1	2	1	13	22	
Stuart Oliver	6	5	4	6	6	8	6	3	7	51	4	8	6	5	5	5	6	6	7	52		103
Handicap 17	1	2	2	1	1	0	1	3	1	12	3	0	1	0	2	2	1	2	0	11	23	
Sohail Caratella	5	4	4	5	4	6	7	5	8	48	6	5	4	4	5	6	5	7	4	46		94
Handicap 5	1	2	1	2	2	2	0	0	0	10	0	2	2	1	1	1	1	0	2	10	20	
John Oliver	7	7	4	8	6	9	7	7	9	64	7	6	5	7	7	8	6	7	8	61		125
Handicap 36	1	1	3	0	2	0	1	0	0	8	1	2	3	0	1	0	2	2	0	11	19	
Neil Bevan	6	5	4	8	5	8	6	3	5	50	7	7	4	3	6	7	7	6	5	52		102
Handicap 12	0	2	1	0	1	0	1	3	3	11	0	0	2	2	1	0	0	1	2	8	19	
Alan Jenkins	7	7	3	5	5	7	7	5	5	51	4	5	6	5	7	7	7	7	5	53		104
Handicap 12	0	0	2	2	1	1	0	1	3	10	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	17	
Phil McShane	6	6	3	8	8	7	7	5	9	59	4	7	5	3	6	5	7	7	7	51		110
Handicap 10	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	4	2	0	1	2	1	2	0	0	0	8	12	
																						<u> </u>
	_	3	Birdie					33	Par							Eagle						
		<u></u> З	Birule					- 33	raf							Eagle						

## **BEVANS TEAM TROPHY**

	KILWORTH	LEICES	RADCLIFFE	BEEDLES	RUDD	BONDHAY	COVENTRY	BEESTON	Total	Individual
										Totals
Team 1										
Sohail Caratella	0	12	23	20	0	0	0	0		55
Alan Jenkins	21	0	19	17	0	0	0	0		57
Dave Palmer	10	17	23	24	0	0	0	0		74
John Oliver	0	15	20	19	0	0	0	0		54
Total (Best 2)	31	32	46	44	0	0	0	0	153	
Team 2										
Rob Luxton	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0		18
Nick Maling	25	19	16	26	0	0	0	0		86
Richard Craddock	15	15	28	0	0	0	0	0		58
Total (Best 2)	40	37	44	26	0	0	0	0	147	
Team 3										
Geoff Rice	13	15	18	34	0	0	0	0		80
Tony Hair	0	18	16	25	0	0	0	0		59
Stuart Oliver	0	22	0	23	0	0	0	0		45
Total (Best 2)	13	40	34	59	0	0	0	0	146	
Team 4										
Neil Bevan	24	11	0	19	0	0	0	0		54
Shane Harrower	18	23	0	31	0	0	0	0		72
Phil McShane	29	19	26	12	0	0	0	0		86
Sean Mitchell	22	19	18	27	0	0	0	0		86
Total (Best 2)	53	42	44	58	0	0	0	0	197	

## ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5's TROPHY

										Total	Total	Average
Position	Name	Kilworth	Leices	Radcliffe	Beedles	Rudding	Bondhay	Coventry	Beeston	Allocated Shots	Stableford Points	Points/Shot
1	Rob Luxton	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	5	0.42
2	Shane Harrower	12	6	0	10	0	0	0	0	68	28	0.41
3	Tony Hair	0	7	5	10	0	0	0	0	58	22	0.38
4	Phil McShane	14	4	11	5	0	0	0	0	90	34	0.38
5	Neil Bevan	13	2	0	10	0	0	0	0	68	25	0.37
6	Sean Mitchell	12	5	6	8	0	0	0	0	90	31	0.34
7	Nick Maling	12	7	3	9	0	0	0	0	90	31	0.34
8	<b>Richard Craddock</b>	6	3	13	0	0	0	0	0	66	22	0.33
9	Alan Jenkins	10	0	9	7	0	0	0	0	78	26	0.33
10	Stuart Oliver	0	4	0	8	0	0	0	0	36	12	0.33
11	John Oliver	0	6	7	5	0	0	0	0	58	18	0.31
12	Dave Palmer	8	6	6	7	0	0	0	0	90	27	0.30
13	Sohail Caratella	0	4	9	4	0	0	0	0	58	17	0.29
14	Geoff Rice	7	4	4	10	0	0	0	0	90	25	0.28
15	David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
16	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
17	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
18	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
19	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Course											
	Kilworth	32										
	Leicestershire	12	44		Note: To	o qualify f	or this ev	vent a mi	nimum of	five events m	nust be played	ł
	Radcliffe	22	66									
	Beedles	24	90									
	Ruddington	0	90									
	Bondhay	0	90									
	Coventry	0	90									
	Beeston	0	90									

## MATCHPLAY

、	1 <sup>st</sup> Round	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round	Quarter Finals	Semi Finals	Final		
1 2		— Neil Bevan					
3 4		Rob Luxton Won 3 & 2	Rob Luxton				
5 6							
7 8		Stuart Oliver 7 & 5	Stuart Oliver				
9 10		John Oliver W/O					
11 12			John Oliver				
13 14		Geoff Rice W/O		Geoff Rice			
15 16		- Alan Jenkins	Geoff Rice Won 5 & 4				
17 18		Dave Palmer Won 2 & 1					
19 20		Nick Maling	Dave Palmer				
21 22		Sean Mitchell		Phil McShane			
23 24		Phil McShane Won 2 & 1	Phil McShane Won 2 & 1				
25 26			Sohail Caratella Won 2 &		Sohail Caratella		
27 28		Вуе	1				
29 30		Richard Craddock		Sohail Caratella Won 4 & 2			
31 32		Вуе	Richard Craddock				

## PAIRS COMPETITION

	Kilw	Leices	Rad	Beed	Rud	Bond	Cov	Bees	Total	Pos
									(5/8)	
Name										
John Oliver	0	15	20	19	0	0	0	0		
Dave Palmer	10	17	23	24	0	0	0	0		
Total	10	32	43	43	0	0	0	0	128	5
Stuart Oliver	0	22	0	23	0	0	0	0		
Tony Hair	0	18	16	25	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	40	16	48	0	0	0	0	104	6
Sohail Caratella	0	12	23	20	0	0	0	0		
Geoff Rice	13	15	18	34	0	0	0	0		
Total	13	27	41	54	0	0	0	0	135	3
Neil Bevan	24	11	0	19	0	0	0	0		
Sean Mitchell	22	19	18	27	0	0	0	0		
Total	46	30	18	46	0	0	0	0	140	2
Shane Harrower	18	23	0	31	0	0	0	0		
Alan Jenkins	21	0	19	17	0	0	0	0		
Total	39	23	19	48	0	0	0	0	129	4
Rob Luxton	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Phil McShane	29	19	26	12	0	0	0	0		
Total	29	37	26	12	0	0	0	0	104	6
Richard Craddock	15	15	28	0	0	0	0	0		
Nick Maling	25	19	16	26	0	0	0	0		
Total	40	34	44	26	0	0	0	0	144	1

## HANDICAPS

Course:	BEEDLES LAKE	GOLF CLUB			Date: 22nd June	2025	
Name	Current Handicap	Stableford Score	Factor	Difference	Adjustments	New Handicap	SSS
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-		23
Spare	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	23
Sohail Caratella	4.6	20	0.3	0.9	0.9	5.5	23
Dave Palmer	21.5	24	0.3	-0.3	-0.3	21.2	23
Phil McShane	10.0	12	0.3	3.3	2.0	12.0	23
Alan Jenkins	12.2	17	0.3	1.8	1.8	14.0	23
Neil Bevan	11.7	19	0.3	1.2	1.2	12.9	23
Nick Maling	15.8	26	0.3	-0.9	-0.9	14.9	23
Tony Hair	29.4	25	0.3	-0.6	-0.6	28.8	23
Richard Craddock	27.4		0.3	0.0	0.0	27.4	23
Rob Luxton	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	23
John Oliver	36.0	19	0.3	1.2	1.2	36.0	23
Stuart Oliver	16.8	23	0.3	0.0	0.0	16.8	23
Sean Mitchell	16.1	27	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	14.9	23
David Oliver	26.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	26.0	23
Spare	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	23
Spare	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	23
Geoff Rice	13.8	34	0.3	-3.3	-3.3	10.5	23
Shane Harrower	25.6	31	0.3	-2.4	-2.4	23.2	23
Total Players		12					
Did not play	Total	277					

## CARATELLA CUP

	Kilworth	Leices	Rad	Beedles	Rud	Bondhay	Coventry	Beeston	Total	Position
Phil McShane	15	9	13	0	0	0	0	0	37	1
Shane Harrower	5	15	0	11	0	0	0	0	31	2
Nick Maling	13	9	1.5	7	0	0	0	0	30.5	3
Sean Mitchell	9	9	3.5	9	0	0	0	0	30.5	3
Geoff Rice	3	1	3.5	15	0	0	0	0	22.5	5
<b>Richard Craddock</b>	4	1	15	0	0	0	0	0	20	6
David Palmer	2	3	10	4	0	0	0	0	19	7
Stuart Oliver	0	13	0	3	0	0	0	0	16	8
Alan Jenkins	7	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	12	9
Sohail Caratella	0	0	10	2	0	0	0	0	12	9
Neil Bevan	11	0	0	0.5	0	0	0	0	11.5	11
Tony Hair	0	4.5	1.5	5	0	0	0	0	11	12
John Oliver	0	1	7	0.5	0	0	0	0	8.5	13
Rob Luxton	0	4.5	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.5	14
David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15
		E	BEST 5	FROM 8 S	CORES					